
Berkshire Brevet 100K   March 15, 2020
Start Time: 08:00        Time Limit: 6hr 40 min
Use caution on early season rides. Watch for road hazards, including ice, sand, and potholes.
Beware of standing water, it may hide potholes. Use extra care on descents

   Westfield to Deerfield
Turn Chkpt. Total miles Direction
0 0 0 LEFT, from New Horizons, Rte. 20 E.
0.1 0.1 0.1 LEFT, at light, Rte. 202/10 N.
0.3 0.4 0.4 STRAIGHT at light, crossing Westfield River
0.1 0.5 0.5 STRAIGHT at light
0.1 0.6 0.6 RIGHT at light, Union St.
1.2 1.8 1.8 LEFT, Papermill Rd., sign for Westfield Sand & Gravel.
1.4 3.2 3.2 LEFT at stop, East Mtn. Rd.
3.2 6.4 6.4 RIGHT at light, Rte. 202N.
2.1 8.5 8.5 STRAIGHT, Westfield Rd.
1.3 9.8 9.8 LEFT at light, Northampton St., Rte. 5 N. stay on Rte. 5 to Northampton 9 miles
7.1 16.9 16.9 Caution, RR tracks
1.9 18.8 18.8 RIGHT, Main St., Rte.9 E.
1.1 19.9 19.9 LEFT at light Damon Rd. detour to bike trail .
0.1 20.0 20.0 RIGHT onto Bike Trail crossing Connecticut River
0.3 20.3 20.3 LEFT,  leaving bike trail, Cross Path Rd. no sign
0.2 20.5 20.5 RIGHT, Cemetery Rd.
0.8 21.3 21.3 LEFT, West St.
1.7 23.0 23.0 LEFT, River Rd. Rte. 47 N.
10.4 33.4 33.4 LEFT at light, Rt. 116 Bridge St., becomes Sunderland Rd. over river
1.8 35.2 35.2 RIGHT at light, Rte. 5/10
0.1 35.3 35.3 LEFT, Checkpoint, Irving Gas/Neighbors Mart, rest room

This is The Irving Gas on Rte.5/10 shortly after a right turn
    OPEN: 09:41      CLOSE: 11:48 

Deerfield to Westfield
Turn Chkpt. Total miles Direction
0 0 35.3 RIGHT from checkpoint parking lot onto Rte. 5/10 south
2.0 2.0 37.3 RIGHT, Christian Ln., leaving Rte. 5/10
0.6 2.6 37.9 BEAR LEFT, Milk Bottle on left.
0.2 2.8 38.1 RIGHT, Haydenville Rd., Whately Inn on corner.



2.2 5.0 40.3 BEAR LEFT
3.8 8.8 44.1 BEAR LEFT onto High St.
0.4 9.2 44.5 STRAIGHT at stop, crossing Rte. 9
0.1 9.3 44.6 LEFT on South Main St.
0.3 9.6 44.9 BEAR LEFT
1.1 10.7 46.0 STRAIGHT at stop, Reservoir Rd.
1.4 12.1 47.4 RIGHT, Chesterfield Rd.
0.3 12.4 47.7 LEFT, Sylvester Rd., street sign missing. Zawalicks Sugar House sign &

Godard's Red Hen Farm, Mineral Hills Winery sign
2.3 14.7 50.0 STRAIGHT, West Farms Rd. /Torrey Rd.
1.1 15.8 51.1 STRAIGHT at stop, Glendale Rd./ Torrey Rd.
1.2 19.8 52.3 STRAIGHT, continue on Glendale Rd.
2.1 21.9 54.4 RIGHT at stop, Pomeroy Meadow Rd.
1.3 23.2 55.7 RIGHT, Rte. 10 S.
0.2 20.6 55.9 RIGHT, High St., Cemetery on corner
1.1 21.7 57.0 RIGHT, Fomer Rd.
0.4 22.1 57.4 BEAR LEFT, Russellville Rd.
2.2 24.3 59.6 BEAR LEFT , continue on Russellville Rd.
0.9 25.2 60.5 STRAIGHT at stop, Russellville Rd.

Turn Chkpt. Total miles Direction
2 27.2 62.5 LEFT at stop, Montgomery Rd.
1.9 29.1 64.4 Bear Right, Montgomery St.
0.4 29.5 64.8 RIGHT at Light, Rte. 10/202, N.Elm St..
0.4 29.9 65.2 STRAIGHT at Light, crossing Westfield River
0.3 30.2 65.5 RIGHT at Light, Rte. 20 West, Franklin St.
0.1 30.3 65.6 RIGHT ,  New Horizons Sports
  OPEN:10:56   Closed : 14:40

Be Sure Your Name and Address Are On Your Brevet Card

If No One at New Horizons use  Gas Station to sign your card
Drop Brevet card in New Horizons mail slot


